
RED HOT CHILI 
POPPERS

Red Jalapeño pepper halves filled with cream cheese preparation, coated in a crispy breading, quick 
frozen

Product Description

Ingredients Coating [WHEAT and RYE flour, WHEAT starch, WHEAT gluten, Salt, Spice, Yeast, Raising agents 
(E450, E500), Emulsifier (E472c)], CREAM CHEESE preparation (25%) [Milk, Modified starch, Milk 
protein, Salt, Stabiliser (E461), Citrus fiber], Jalapeño pepper (25%) (contains: Salt, Acid: E260, Firming 
agent: E509), Water.

Article 
number

590601

Net
weight (g)

Dimensions (mm)
width (w) x height (h)

Ean code Net
weight (kg)

Dimensions (mm)
length (l) x width (w) x height (h) 

Ean code

03256830011656 03256830011663L 391 x w 290 x h 1381000 W 215 x h 300

Outer cases
per layer

Number
of layers

Number of
cases per pallet

Net
weight (kg)

Dimensions (cm)

96128 576 627 Euro (120x80) x 181

Gross
weight (kg)

6 x 1.000 = 6

Bags or poly Outercases

Packaging
Information

Pallets

Cooking 
directions*

Heat the oil to 175°C. Cook for around 3.5 minutes until golden. Let the 
product 2 minutes rest before serving.175°C 3.5 minutesDeep fry

* For best results, cook from frozen state using recommended time and temperature.  Do not overcook. When cooking small amounts, 
reduce cooking time.

 Energy (KJ)
 Energy (Kcal)
 Fat (g)
      Saturated fatty acids (g)
 Carbohydrates (g)
      Sugar (g)
 Fibres g)
 Proteins total (g)
 Salt (g)

816
195
7.4
5.2
24.5
1.6
2.5
6

1.2

 E-coli:
 Staphylococcus aureus:
 Salmonella:
 Listeria monocytogenes:

20/g
100/g
0/25g
100/g

Microbiological
Information

(Limit in cfu/g) *
 

Nutritional values
(per 100 grs frozen)

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Storage conditions / shelf life
15 months*** - 18°c

Number of pieces per kg: from 28 to 33

Allergy data: contains Gluten, Milk

Salt: 1.2g/100gRemarks:

Issued date: 03-10-2014

Warranty: McCain Foods hereby warrants that this product is produced in accordance with good manufacturing
practices and supplied in accordance with all the relevant European Legislations.
Mc Cain Foods ensures that the information contained in this document are correct on the date of issue


