



## RED HOT CHILI POPPERS



Product Description	Red Jalapeño pepper halves filled with cream cheese preparation, coated in a crispy breading, quick			
	frozen			
	Coating [WHEAT and RYE flour, WHEAT starch, WHEAT gluten, Salt, Spice, Yeast, Raising agents (E450, E500), Emulsifier (E472c)], CREAM CHEESE preparation (25%) [Milk, Modified starch, Milk protein, Salt, Stabiliser (E461), Citrus fiber], Jalapeño pepper (25%) (contains: Salt, Acid: E260, Firming agent: F509) Water			

	Bags or poly			Outercases		
Article number	Net weight (g)	Dimensions (mm) width (w) x height (h)	Ean code	Net weight (kg)	Dimensions (mm) length (I) x width (w) x height (h)	Ean code
590601	1000	W 215 x h 300	03256830011656	6 x 1.000 = 6	L 391 x w 290 x h 138	)3256830011663

	Pallets					
Packaging Information	Outer cases per layer	Number of layers	Number of cases per pallet	Net weight (kg)	Gross weight (kg)	Dimensions (cm)
	8	12	96	576	627	Euro (120x80) x 181
Cooking directions* Deep fry 175°C 3.5 minutes Deep fry 175°C 3.5 minutes Deep fry 175°C 3.5 minutes Deep fry Deep fry Deep fry 175°C 3.5 minutes Deep fry D						

<sup>\*</sup> For best results, cook from frozen state using recommended time and temperature. Do not overcook. When cooking small amounts, reduce cooking time.

Nutritional values	Energy (KJ)	816
(per 100 grs frozen)	Energy (Kcal)	195
	Fat (g)	7.4
	Saturated fatty acids (g)	5.2
	Carbohydrates (g)	24.5
	Sugar (g)	1.6
	Fibres g)	2.5
	Proteins total (g)	6
	Salt (g)	1.2

Microbiological	E-coli:	20/g
Information	Staphylococcus aureus:	100/g
(Limit in cfu/g) *	Salmonella:	0/25g
	Listeria monocytogenes:	100/g

Storage conditions / shelf life	*** - 18°c	15 months
---------------------------------	------------	-----------

Number of pieces per kg: from 28 to 33
Allergy data: contains Gluten, Milk
Remarks: Salt: 1.2g/100g
Issued date: 03-10-2014

Warranty: McCain Foods hereby warrants that this product is produced in accordance with good manufacturing practices and supplied in accordance with all the relevant European Legislations.

Mc Cain Foods ensures that the information contained in this document are correct on the date of issue